This file has been cleaned of potential threats.

To view the reconstructed contents, please SCROLL DOWN to next page.



REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES PHILIPPINE STATISTICS AUTHORITY

PROVINCIAL STATISTICAL OFFICE PALAWAN

## **PRESS RELEASE**

## Press Conference on the April 2023 Inflation Report of the Province of Palawan and the City of Puerto Princesa

Date of Release: <u>8 May 2023</u> Reference No. 2023 - 10

- EVENT : Press Conference on the April 2023 Inflation Report of the Province of Palawan and the City of Puerto Princesa
- DATE : 11 May 2023 (Thursday) at 2:00 PM
- VENUE : Hybrid Conferencing
  - Face-to-face at PSA Palawan Training Room, Goldraz Properties Building, San Miguel, Puerto Princesa City: or
  - Facebook Live

The Philippine Statistics Authority (PSA) Provincial Statistical Office (PSO) Palawan announces the conduct of the Press Conference on the April 2023 Inflation Report of the Province of Palawan and the City of Puerto Princesa which will be held on 11 May 2023 and will be live-streamed in the PSA Palawan official Facebook page (PSA Palawan).

PSA Palawan Chief Statistical Specialist Maria Lalaine M. Rodriguez will be the resource speaker for the event.

Inflation rate is the annual rate of change of the year-on-year change in the Consumer Price Index (CPI), wherein CPI is an indicator of the change in the average prices of a fixed basket of goods and services commonly purchased by households relative to a base year.

For further inquiries, please contact PSA Palawan at telephone numbers (048) 434-2092 and email address <u>palawan@psa.gov.ph</u>.

MARIA LALAINE M. RODRIGUEZ

Chief Statistical Specialist

